

Leaves Inspired Tree Nursery LLC N3489 Minahan Rd. Chilton, WI 53014 US bill@leavesinspired.com jared@leavesinspired.com

Estimate

ADDRESS
Dan Trussoni
City of La Crosse

SHIP TO
Dan Trussoni
City of La Crosse

ESTIMATE#

DATE

1299

03/30/2017

QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5	Sunburst Honeylocust, Gleditsia triancanthos var. inermis 'Suncole', 1.75, B&B	120.00	600.00
10	Street Keeper Honeylocust, Gleditsia triacanthos 'Draves', 1.50, B&B	107.00	1,070.00
2	Northern Red Oak, Quercus rubra, 2.00, B&B	132.00	264.00
7	Northern Red Oak, Quercus rubra, 1.75, B&B	119.00	833.00
5	Chinkapin Oak, Quercus meuhlenbergii, 1.50, B&B	120.00	600.00
1	Shipping Cost	525.00	525.00
	TOTAL		\$3,892.00

Accepted By

Accepted Date



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Main Office and Nursery P.O. Box 185 Waterloo WI. 53594 Website: http

http://www.mckaynursery.com service@mckaynursery.com 920-478-2121 920-478-3615

Page 1

Email: Phone:

Fax:

Sold To:

City of La Crosse Forestry 2000 Marco Drive La Crosse WI 54601

03/29/2017

SPR. 2017

Ship To:

City of La Crosse Forestry 2000 Marco Drive La Crosse WI 54601

Common carrier

Contact: Dan Trussoni P.O. NUMBER EMAIL: PHONE FAX MOBILE (608) 789-7374 trussonid@cityoflacrosse.org (608) 789-7309 Terms ORDER RECEIVED **AGENT** Ship Via REQ. SHIP DATE Net 30 days

wholesale sales

Quantity	Description		Price	Extension
10	Hackberry (Celtis occidentalis)	1 1/2" B&B	157.00	\$1,570.00
25	Crab `Spring Snow' (Malus)	1 1/2" B&B	137.00	\$3,425.00
15	Pear`Cleveland Select'(Pyrus calleryana)	2" B&B	184.00	\$2,760.00

50	Gross Weight	:	298.00
	Item Total	3	\$7,755.00
	Sales Tax	2	\$0.00
	Total Amount	:	\$7,755.00
	Payments	ž	\$0.00
	Balance Due	3	\$7,755.00

Note: All shipments travel at the risk and cost of the purchaser. COST OF BOXING TO BE ADDED. No claims will be entertained unless reported within (6) day after receipt of goods. We hold ourselves prepared to replace on satisfactory proof, all stock that may prove untrue to the description under which it is sold, or at our option, to refund the amount paid therefor: but shall in no case be liable for any sum greater than the originally received for said nursery stock.

THIS IS AN EXACT COPY OF YOUR ORDER AS WE HAVE ENTERED IT. PLEASE ADVISE US AT ONCE IF IT IS NOT CORRECT. WE ACCEPT ALL ORDERS SUBJECT TO CROP CONDITIONS, AND ON CONDITION THAT THE ORDERS SHALL BE VOID SHOULD INJURY BEFALL OUR STOCK FROM HAIL, FIRE, FROST, ERROR IN COUNT OR OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL. WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS AND SHALL TRY TO GIVE YOU OUR BEST STOCK AND SERVICE. - VERY TRULY YOURS - MCKAY NURSERY COMPANY



Acknowledgement

Order No: 79036

Date: 3/29/2017

New Franken, WI 54229

P: 920-468-9222 F: 920-468-9246

Sold To:

CITY OF LA CROSSE

PARK & REC DEPARTMENT 2000 MARCO DRIVE LA CROSSE, WI 54601 Ship To:

CITY OF LA CROSSE PARK & REC DEPARTMENT 2000 MARCO DRIVE LA CROSSE, WI 54601

Confirm To:

Cindy

Customer PO				Terms Net 30	
ltem	Description	Ordered	Price	Amount	
GINMAYG1.5"BB ULMTRIU2.0"BB /FIELD QUEREG1.5"BB CORTURK1.75"BB CATNORT2.0"BB AMEAUTU1.5"BB PYRAUTU1.75"BB	GINKGO BILOBA MAYGAR GINKGO 1.5" ULMUS TRIUMPH ELM 2.0" COMMON HACKBERRY 1.5" QUERCUS REGAL PRINCE OAK 1.75" CORYLUS COLURNA TURKISH FILBERT 1.75" NORTHERN CATALPA 2.0"BB AMELANCHIER AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY 1.5" PYRUS AUTUMN BLAZE ORNAMENTAL PEAR 1.75"	10 25 10 20 30 10 10 15	156.75 128.25 137.75 133.00 156.75 128.25 133.00 128.25	1,567.50 3,206.25 1,377.50 2,660.00 4,702.50 1,282.50 1,330.00 1,923.75	

No Guarantee on Wholesale Plant Material All Sales Final - NO Returns

 Subtotal
 \$18,050.00

 Sales Tax (0.0%)
 \$0.00

 Total
 \$18,050.00

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT



NURSERY AND LANDSCAPE
9045 180th Street East Hastings, MN 55033

Phone (651) 437-9463 Fax (651) 437-9050

Date ORDER # 3/30/2017 3848

Shipped by:

BILL TO	
City of La Crosse 400 La Crosse Street	
La Crosse, WI 54601	

SHIP TO	
DAN TRUSSONI 608-789-4915 2111 MARCO DR. LA CROSSE, WI	

Ship Date:

Terms

	SPRING 17	Net 30		4/25	5/2017	H&M		
DESCRIPTION			QTY		RATE		TOTAL	
RIVER BIRCH - 2" CAL B&B REDMOND LINDEN - 2" CAL B&B JAPANESE TREE LILAC - 2" CAL B&B AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY DELIVERY INCLUDED IN PRICING	(- 1.75" CAL B&B			10 10 15 10		144.00 159.00 149.00 149.00 0.00	1,440.00 1,590.00 2,235.00 1,490.00 0.00	

P.O. No.

Sales Tax (0.0%)	\$0.00
Total	\$6,755.00